
Site Review PIER Information(Information gathered from the Program's Annual Report Submissions in PIER)I. Program Management and Organization (organization, program team approach, support).
A. Sea Grant Staffing (2010-2013)

*One FTE is equivalent to 12 months of full time effort, and can be funded with Sea Grant Federal or non-Federal dollars.
Full Time Equivalents by Year (2010-2013)

B. Total Funding by Source (2010-2014)

** Pass Through funding refers to federal funds not appropriated to Sea Grant, but administered through the National Sea Grant Office
Funding by Year (2010-2013)
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C. Distribution of Funding by Functional Area (Federal + Match + Pass Through)
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E. Core-Funded Research Projects
2014Coastal Flooding and Erosion from Severe Storms in a Changing Climate (Qingping Zou)Evaluate performance of length-structured models for assessment of northern shrimp and Atlantic herring in the Gulf of Maine   (Yong Chen)Supporting Sea Vegetable Aquaculture in Maine (Susan Brawley)Variation in Habitat Use of Juvenile Life Stages of River Herring (Karen Wilson)Dual Degree Masters Students at UM School of Marine Sciences (Paul Anderson)Revisiting Age Determination in the American Lobster: Validating Growth Estimates in Contrasting Thermal Regimes (Richard Wahle)
2013The Seafood Links Project: Promoting Sustainable Seafood in Maine's Inland Areas (Laura Lindenfeld)
2012Fish distribution in relation to tidal hydropower in Downeast Maine (Gayle Zydlewski)Maximizing the utility and impact of the American Lobster Settlement Index Database (Richard Wahle)Program Development Funding (Paul Anderson)Spatial and Temporal Variation in the Growth of the Soft-shell Clam (Mya arenaria) (Will Ambrose)Study of General Circulation and Exchange Between Isolated Regions in Casco Bay (Neal Pettigrew)
2010A comparative study of different monitoring programs for coherence in quantifying the dynamics of American lobster fisheries in the state of Maine (Yong Chen)Assessing vulnerability and resilience in Maine fishing communities (Teresa Johnson)Drawing communities together: assessing the potential of participatory mapping for marine resource management and community development. (Robert Snyder)Program Development (Paul Anderson)REGIONAL PROPOSAL: Using technology to assess the invasive sea squirt, Didemnum vexillum, impacts on fisheries and ecosystems. (Emmanuel Boss)Restoration of anadromous fishes: the effects of dam removal and habitat conditioning in spawning streams (Stephen Coghlan, Jr.)The Critical Leading Edge of Gulf of Maine Salt Marshes – Interface with Freshwater Wetlands, Uplands, and Constraints by Human Development (Daniel Belknap)
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F. NSI, Pass-through, and enhancement funds
2014Climate Change Adaptation (Kristen Grant) (SG-Climate)Dual Degree Masters Students at UM School of Marine Sciences (Paul Anderson) (SG-Social Science )
2013Engaging the Sea Grant Network to Build a Weather-Ready Nation (Paul Anderson) (SG-Regional)Knauss Fellowship 2013 - Erin Wilkinson (Sarah Bisson) (NMFS)Knauss Fellowship for Marine Policy - Katherine Farrow (Sarah Bisson) (NMFS)Marine Extension and Education (Paul Anderson) (SG-Climate)
2012Aquaculture in Shared Waters (Teresa Johnson) (SG-AQTECH)Creating a Tool for Assessing Economic Impact of Sea Grant Investments in Research, Education and Outreach (Paul Anderson) (SG-Social Science )Economic Valuation of the National Sea Grant Program: An Inventory of current practices  (Paul Anderson) (SG-NSI)From Capture to Culture: adding Value to the Sea Urchin Fishery with Aquaculture (Nick Brown) (SG-AQTECH)Sea Grant Climate Adaptation 2011: City of Ellsworth, ME – Coastal Infrastructure Resiliency in a Changing Climate (Joyce (Esperanza) Stancioff) (SG-Climate)The role of wild and farmed fish in modulating the infectious pressure of the sea louse (Ian Bricknell) (SG-AQTECH)US-Canada Science Symposium 2012: The American lobster in a changing ecosystem (Paul Anderson) (SG-NSI)Enhancing Sea Grant’s Ability to Help Coastal Communities Adapt to Climate Change (Kristen Grant) (SG-Climate)
2011Building Extension Capacity towards Sustainable Aquaculture in Maine (Paul Anderson) (SG-AQTECH)Emergency Surveillance Monitoring for MSX Disease in Maine Oyster Aquaculture Industry (Paul Anderson) (SG-PD)Maine Management of Aquaculture Research Project (Paul Anderson) (SG-PD)The aquatic animal health ecology of an industry deployed integrated multi-trophic aquaculture system (Ian Bricknell) (SG-AQTECH)
2010An agent-based investigation of coupled human-natural system dynamics in three Gulf of Maine fisheries (JAMES WILSON) (NMFS-SG-Fellowship)Coordinating and Enhancing Maine Coastal Resiliency (Kristen Grant) (SG-Climate)Danielle Brzezenski_Maine_Knauss Fellowship 2010 (Unreported PI) (SG-FEL-KNAUSS)Jocelyn Brown-Saracino_Maine_Knauss Fellowship 2010 (Unreported PI) (Department of Energy )Spatial dynamics in fisheries stock assessment (Unreported PI) (NMFS-SG-Fellowship)
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II. Stakeholder Engagement (relevance, advisory services, and education and training).
A. Total Number of SG-Sponsored Meetings, Workshops, Conferences, Presentations and Attendees (2010-2013)

B. Total Number of Volunteer Hours (2010-2013)

C. Students Supported (2010-2013)

D. K-12 Students Reached (2010-2013)

Undergraduate 94 46 46

3,450
Events Attendees852 323,197

Degrees Awarded

89,774

StudentsNew Continuing 
1MS/MA 84 79 34PhD 63 44 9Professional Degree 6 12
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III.  Collaborative Network Activities (relationships and coordination).
A. Program Partners by Scale

FEDERAL or NATIONALAcadia National ParkAgriculture Research Service (USDA, ARS)Boat U.S.Coastal States Organization (CSO)Diadromous Species Restoration Research Network (DSRRN)Downeast Resource Conservation and Development (USDA)Farm Service Agency (USDA)Federal Energy Regulatory CommissionGreat Bay Aquaculture, LLCMaine Coastal Islands National Wildlife Refuge (US DOI, FWS, NWRS)Maine EPSCoR (NSF)MDI Water Quality CoalitionNational Fish and Wildlife FoundationNational FishermanNational Marine Fisheries Service (US DOC, NOAA, NMFS)National Marine Manufacturers AssociationNational Oceanic and Atmospheric Administration (US DOC, NOAA)National Park Service (US DOI, NPS)National Sea Grant College Program (US DOC, NOAA, OAR, NSGCP)National Sea Grant Office (US DOC, NOAA, OAR, NSGO)National Weather Service (US DOC, NOAA, NWS)NOAA Sector Applications Research Program (US DOC, NOAA, OAR, CPO, SARP)Northeast Fisheries Science Center (US DOC, NOAA, NMFS, NEFSC)Ocean Renewable Power CompanyOffice of Experimental Program to Stimulate Competitive Research (NSF, EPSCoR)Recreational Boat and Fishing FoundationSea Grant AssociationSea Grant Climate NetworkStates Organization for Boating AccessTrust for Public Land U.S. Representative Chellie Pingree - MaineU.S.A. National Phenology NetworkUS Army Corps of Engineers (DOD, Army, USACE)US Coast Guard (US DHS, USCG)US Department of Agriculture (USDA)US Economic Development Administration (US DOC, EDA)US Environmental Protection Agency (US EPA)US Fish and Wildlife Service (US DOI, FWS)Wells National Estuarine Research Reserve (US DOC, NOAA, NOS, NERRS)
INTERNATIONALAcadian SeaplantsAquacousticsFisheries and Oceans Canada (DFO)Fishermen and Scientists Research Society (Halifax, CA)Friendship International
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Honam Sea Grant (Korea Sea Grant)North American KelpOcean OrganicsSource, Inc.Surfrider FoundationThe Nature Conservancy (TNC)The Nature Conservancy of Connecticuit (TNC)
LOCALBlue Hill Bay MusselsBurnstein Shur AttorneysCalendar Islands Lobster CompanyCamden Code EnforcementCamden Development DepartmentCamden HarbormasterCamden Public WorksCamden Wastewater TreatmentCape Neddick River Association City of SacoCasco Bay Estuary ProjectCenter for Ecological ResearchCity of Brewer, MECity of Ellsworth, MECity of Guilford, CTCity of PembrokeCity of Southold, CTCoastal Enterprises, IncCommunity Wellness CoalitionCooke AquacultureCornerstones of ScienceDavis FoundationDowneast InstituteDowneast Salmon FederationDrummon Woodsum Law FirmEat Local Foods Coalition of MaineFB EnvironmentalFrenchman Bay PartnersFriends of Casco BayFriends of the Boat School (Eastport)FV Capt. LeeFV Ella ChristineFV Leslie and JessicaFV Lindsay MarieFV Lost AirmenFV SkipperGeorges River Tidewater AssociationHancock County, ME Emergency Management TeamHerring Gut Learning CenterK2 Family FoundationKittery Code EnforcementKittery Public Works
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Kittery Sewer DepartmentLerner FoundationLobster InstituteLong Cove Oyster CompanyMaine Botanical GardensMaine Coast Heritage TrustMaine Coast Sea VegetablesMaine Community FoundationMaine Cooperative Fish and Wildlife Research UnitMaine Island Trail AssociationMaine Seafood NetworkMaine SeaweedMaine Working Waterfront CoalitionMicro TechnologiesMidcoast Fishermen’s AssociationMidcoast Maine Fishing Heritage AllianceMonhegan Boat LinesMount Desert Biological LaboratoryNew England AquariumNormandeau AssociatesOcean Park Conservation SocietyOceanville SeafoodOgunquit Conservation CommissionOgunquit Sewer DistrictPeaks Island ShellfishPemaquid Mussel CompanyPine Point OystersRockport Code EnforcementRockport Conservation CommissionRockport HarbormasterRockport Planning and DevelopmentRockport Public WorksSchoodic Arts for AllSchoodic Community FundSchoodic Education and Research CenterSenator George J. Mitchell CenterSpruce Creek AssociationSunrise County Economic CouncilSurfrider Foundation, Maine ChapterTown of Camden, METown of Gouldsboro, METown of Hancock, METown of Harpswell, METown of Kennebunk, METown of Kennebunkport, MaineTown of Kittery, MaineTown of Lincolnville, METown of Ogunquit, METown of Old Orchard Beach, ME
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Town of Old Saybrook, CTTown of Orrington, METown of Prospect Harbor, METown of Sacarborough, METown of Saco, METown of South Portland, METown of Sullivan, METown of Wells, METown of Winter Harbor, METown of York Harbor, METown of York, MEVacationland Resources Committee, Downeast Resource Conservation and Development (USDA)Vitamin SeaweedWalsh EngineeringWashington County Council of GovernmentsWild Ocean AquacultureWorkforce Housing CoalitionWorks of Hand GalleryWright-Pierce EngineersYork Conservation Commission
REGIONALAtlantic Coastal Cooperative Statistics Program (ACCSP)Atlantic States Marine Fisheries Commission (ASMFC)Cobscook Bay Resource CenterDowneast and Acadia Regional TourismGulf of Maine Council on the Marine EnvironmentGulf of Maine Council's EcoSystem Indicator ProgramNortheast Algal SocietyNortheast Center for Risk Management EducationNortheast Sea Grant ConsortiumNortheastern Regional Aquaculture CenterOcean ApprovedPenobscot Marine MuseumUrban Harbors InstituteWest Coast Governor’s Alliance
STATEBates CollegeBaxter State ParkBowdoin CollegeCalifornia Sea GrantCenter for Farm Financial Management, UMNClark UniversityCoastal Maine Botanical GardenCollege of the AtlanticConnecticut Sea GrantDartmouth CollegeDeepCwind ConsortiumE & K ShellfishFlorida Sea Grant
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Gulf of Maine Research Institute (GMRI)Harvard ForestHarvard School of Public HealthIsland InstituteMaine Aquaculture AssociationMaine Aquaculture Innovation Center (MAIC)Maine Association of Sea Kayak Guides and InstructorsMaine AudubonMaine Bureau of Parks and LandsMaine Coastal Program, State Planning OfficeMaine Cooperative Extension ServiceMaine Department  of ConservationMaine Department of Environmental Protection (ME DEP)Maine Department of Marine ResourcesMaine Department of Marine Resources (ME DMR)Maine Department of Revenue ServicesMaine Department of Transportation (ME DOT)Maine Fishermen’s Forum BoardMaine Geological Survey Maine Inland Fisheries and Wildlife (ME IFW)Maine Lobstermen’s AssociationMaine Maine Marine Patrol (ME DMR)Maine Maritime AcademyMaine Office of TourismMaine Outdoor Heritage FundMaine Research Internships for Teachers and StudentsMaine Sea GrantMaine Soft-shell Clam Advisory CouncilMaine State LegislatureMaine Tidal Power InitiativeMaryland Department of Natural Resources (MD DNR)Massachusetts Division of Marine Fisheries (MA DMF)Massachusetts Institute of Technology (MIT)Massachusetts Sea GrantMichigan Sea GrantMiddle Peninsula Chesapeake Bay Public Access AuthorityMississippi-Alabama Sea Grant ConsortiumNational Sea Grant Law CenterNew Hampshire Department of Fish and Game (NH DFG)New Hampshire Sea GrantNorth Carolina Sea GrantNortheastern UniversityOregon Sea GrantPenobscot East Resource CenterRhode Island Department of Environmental Management (RI DEM)Rhode Island Sea GrantRoger Williams University (RWU)Scallop Advisory Council (ME)SOS Maine
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Southern Maine Community CollegeSouthern Maine Regional Planning CommissionSustainability Solutions InitiativeSyracuse University (SU)Texas Sea GrantTufts UniversityUniversity of Connecticut (UCONN)University of Delaware (UDEL)University of Maine (UMaine)University of Maine Aquaculture Research Institute (UMaine, ARI)University of Maine Center for Cooperative Aquculture Research (Umaine, CCAR)University of Maine Center for Research in STEM Education (RiSE)University of Maine Cooperative Extension (UMaine)University of Maine Department of Biochemistry, Microbiology and Molecular BiologyUniversity of Maine Department of Communications and JournalismUniversity of Maine Department of EnglishUniversity of Maine Law School and Center for Law and InnovationUniversity of Maine Office of the Vice President for InnovationUniversity of Maine School of Marine SciencesUniversity of Maine, Machias (UMM)University of Maine, Orono (UMO)University of Massachusetts at Boston (UMass)University Of Minnesota (UMN)University of New England (UNE)University of New Hampshire (UNH)University of Rhode Island (URI)University of Southern Maine (USM)Virginia Institute of Marine Science (VIMS)Virginia Sea GrantVirginia State LegislatureWashington Sea GrantWoods Hole Oceanographic Institution (WHOI)Woods Hole Oceanographic Institution Sea Grant (WHOI)Maine Department of Conservation
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B.  Source and Amount of Leveraged Funds (2010-2013)
Amounts Year
Source 2010 2011 2012 2013

Managed $263,849 $1,059,038 $115,211 $64,100Aquatic Science & Health Services $300Connecticut Sea Grant $1,000Consolate of Canada $1,000Dartmouth College $7,931 $7,931Davis Foundation $10,000Fisheries and Oceans Canada (DFO) $5,000Gulf of Maine Research Institute (GMRI) $9,559Island Institute $39,989Lobster Institute $3,571 $2,500Maine Aquaculture Innovation Center (MAIC) $2,000Maine Coastal Program, State Planning Office $5,000 $5,000 $2,500 $3,000Maine Community Foundation $29,924 $30,000Maine Department of Environmental Protection (ME DEP) $12,500 $500 $500Maine Department of Marine Resources $3,500Maine Department of Marine Resources (ME DMR) $8,593Maine Geological Survey $500Maine Outdoor Heritage Fund $8,362 $8,632Massachusetts Sea Grant $1,000Minnesota Sea Grant $500Mississippi-Alabama Sea Grant Consortium $2,000 $1,543National Fisherman $1,000National Marine Fisheries Service (US DOC, NOAA, NMFS) $5,000National Marine Manufacturers Association $2,500National Oceanic and Atmospheric Administration (US DOC, NOAA) $37,368National Science Foundation (NSF) $10,249 $40,968National Sea Grant Law Center $27,304 $25,000New Hampshire Sea Grant $1,000 $1,000New York Sea Grant $1,000Newfoundland and Labrador Department of Fisheries and Aquaculture $1,000North Carolina Sea Grant $1,000Nova Scotia Department of Fisheries and Aquaculture $1,000Ogunquit Conservation Commission $500Ohio Sea Grant $500Oregon Sea Grant $1,000Province of Prince Edward Island $1,000Recreational Boat and Fishing Foundation $2,000Rhode Island Sea Grant $1,000Schoodic Education and Research Center $34,550 $11,531Southern Maine Regional Planning Commission $500 $500States Organization for Boating Access $500Surfrider Foundation $500Surfrider Foundation, Maine Chapter $250Town of Kennebunk, ME $700 $700Town of Ogunquit, ME $700 $700 $700Town of Sacarborough, ME $1,400 $700Town of Saco, ME $1,400 $1,400Town of South Portland, ME $700Town of Wells, ME $2,100 $2,100 $1,400Town of York Harbor, ME $700 $700Town of York, ME $700University of Maine (UMaine) $40,279 $2,500
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University of Maine, Machias (UMM) $9,954University of Maine, Orono (UMO) $69,858University of Massachusetts at Boston (UMass) $500University of New Brunswick (Canada UNB) $1,000University of Rhode Island, Cooperative Extension Department of Fisheries, Animal and Veterinary Sciences (URI FAVS) $1,000US Department of Agriculture (USDA) $30,000 $897,377Virginia Institute of Marine Science (VIMS) $2,500Virginia Sea Grant $2,500Walsh Engineering $600Wells National Estuarine Research Reserve (US DOC, NOAA, NOS, NERRS) $500 $1,500Woods Hole Oceanographic Institution Sea Grant (WHOI) $1,000Unreported Source $275
Influenced $220,329 $2,056,960 $487,548Argone National Laboratory (DOE) $166,043Atlantic Lobster Sustainability Foundation $12,000Consolate of Canada $1,400East Carolina University (ECU) $12,700Fishermen and Scientists Research Society $16,500International Pectnid Workshop $1,000Maine Aquaculture Innovation Center (MAIC) $53,340Maine Bureau of Parks and Lands $3,600Maine EPSCoR (NSF) $41,872Maine Inland Fisheries and Wildlife (ME IFW) $11,600Maine Outdoor Heritage Fund $12,125National Centers for Coastal Ocean Science (US DOC, NOAA, NOS, NCCOS) $574,028National Oceanic and Atmospheric Administration (US DOC, NOAA) $634,028 $170,093National Science Foundation (NSF) $31,410Northeast Sea Grant Consortium $3,600Northeastern Regional Aquaculture Center $104,596Penobscot East Resource Center $51,562Sunrise County Economic Council $5,000University of Maine (UMaine) $31,410 $15,000University of Maine Cooperative Extension (UMaine) $5,000University of Maine, Orono (UMO) $7,500US Environmental Protection Agency (US EPA) $188,919 $179,511Unreported Source $431,000
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